

Babu Ram Sharma v. Abhishek Jain and Ors.

COPC No. 918 of 2024

01.1.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply or have instructions. Needless to say, pendency of the petition shall not be bar for the respondents to comply with the judgment alleged to have been violated. List after four weeks.

January 1, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge