

Babu Ram Sharma Vs Abhishek Jain & ors.

COPC No.918 of 2024

5.6.2025 Present Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 is on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 30.6.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 5, 2025
(mamta)