

Babu Ram Sharma Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Ors.

COPC No. 918 of 2024

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder.

June 30, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge