

BABU RAM SHARMA
Versus
ABHISHEK JAIN AND ORS

COPC-918 of 2024

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Further time, as prayed for, is granted to petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on 19.08.2025 before appropriate Bench.

August 08, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge