

Babu Ram Sharma Vs. Abhishek Jain & Ors.

COPC No.918 of 2024

18.09.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 14.11.2025.

September 18, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge