

Babu Ram Sharma Vs. *Abhishek Jain & ors.*

COPC No.918 of 2024

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for an adjournment on the ground that the matter is to be argued by learned Advocate General, who is not available today in the Court.

As prayed for, list for consideration on **06.04.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 18 2026
(V.Himalvi)